-

(6,067,282)

(77,550)

-

 (166,013)

(8,261,371)

(3,708,635)

(2,877,545)

(270,163)

(3,959,125)

(2,026,698)

(96,361)

(35,775)

(54,470)

(2,206,108)

(730,470)

 (170,550)

(1,210,028)

Figures in N$

Related parties continued...

27.5 Significant related party transactions with
government related parties

PurchasesRevenue

2022 2021

Revenue Purchases

 2021/22 ANNUAL REPORT | NAMIBIA AIRPORTS COMPANY LIMITED

 96

NAMIBIA AIRPORTS
COMPANY LIMITED

(REGISTRATION NUMBER 98/472)
ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2022

Figures in N$

28. Financial risk management

Exposure

Exposure

Sensitivity

Impact on post tax profit Impact on other components of equity

28.1 Capital risk management

28.1.1 Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk

28.1.2 Price risk

The company have a long-term borrowings with prime rate minus one from which interest rate risk may arise.

The company has no exposure to price risk due to the fact that it does not have any investments in equity securities.

Profit or loss and other components of equity are sensitive to higher/lower interest income from cash and cash equivalents as a
result of changes in interest rates.

20222022 20212021

Notes to the Financial Statements

Interest rates – increase by 100 basis
points (100 bps)*

Interest rates – decrease by 100 basis
points (100 bps)*

* Holding all other variables constant

1,092,962 586,863 1,092,962 586,863

(1,092,962) (586,863) (1,092,962) (586,863)

 2021/22 ANNUAL REPORT | NAMIBIA AIRPORTS COMPANY LIMITED

 97

NAMIBIA AIRPORTS
COMPANY LIMITED

(REGISTRATION NUMBER 98/472)
ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2022

Figures in N$

Financial risk management continued...

28.2 Credit risk

The company’s exposure to credit risk is influenced mainly by the individual characteristics of each customer. However, manage-
ment also considers the factors that may influence the credit risk of its customer base, including the default risk associated with
the industry and in some cases, country in which customers operate.

The carrying amount of financial assets represents the maximum credit exposure. The maximum exposure to credit risk at the